NOTICE OF A REGULAR CITY COUNCIL MEETING
CITY OF ALMA, NEBRASKA

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN a meeting of the City Council of the City of Alma, Nebraska, will meet at 5:30 pm
on Wednesday March 20, 2024, at City Hall, located at 614 Main Street, which meeting will be open to the
attendance of the public. An agenda for such meeting is kept continuously current and is available for public
inspection at the Office of the City Clerk. All agenda items are discussion and/or action items.

AGENDA — March 20, 2024

¢ MINUTES - Council to approve Minutes of March 6, 2024, Regular Council Meeting

¢ PAYMENT OF CLAIMS - Council to approve Payment of Claims for the period of 3/7/22 through 3/20/2024.

TREASURER’S REPORT - Council to review and discuss City’s finances.
PUBLIC HEARING Class C Liquor License for Pronto Alma
DISCUSS/APPROVE Bidding of City Insurance

» Paul Waggoner, Presentation of Insurance Bid
» Nate Fox, LARM, Presentation of Insurance Bid
% Resolution 03-2024 Accept Insurance Provider
» Frank Erickson, Travelers Insurance, Presentation of Insurance Bid

DISCUSS/APPROVE Personnel

Adjournment

Mayor and City Council reserve the right to adjourn into executive session on any Agenda item pursuant Section 84-1410 of the
Nebraska Revised Statutes. Individuals who have appropriate items for City Council consideration should contact the City Office for a
“Request for Future Agenda ltems” form. If the issue can be handled administratively without Council action, notification will be
provided. If the item is scheduled for a meeting or study session, notification of the date will be given. This is a public meeting, open
to attendance by the public. This Agenda is kept continuously current. As of March 15, 2024, any additions or deletions to this Agenda
may be obtained at the City Office (614 Main Street). —Dawn McNulty, City Clerk




MINUTE RECORD FOR CITY OF ALMA
REGULAR CITY COUNCIL MEETING
March 6, 2024

A regular meeting of the City Council of the City of Alma, Nebraska was held at City Hall on Wednesday,
March 6, 2024, at 5:30 p.m.

Present were Council Members: Tom Moulton, Dyann Collins, Larry Casper, and Mayor and Acting
Administrator Hal Haeker. Absent: Chris Tripe. City Clerk Dawn McNulty, Treasurer Tashia Butterfield, City
Attorney Doug Walker, and City Utility Superintendent Russ Pfeil were also in attendance. Notification of
this meeting and the agenda was given in advance by posting, a designated method for giving notice.
Advance notice of the meeting and the agenda was given to the Mayor and all members of the City
Council. All proceedings hereinafter were taken while the convened meeting was open to the attendance
of the public. -

Mayor Haeker advised the public of the Open Meetings Act posted on the east wall of the meeting
room, and then proceeded to call the regular meeting of March 3, 2024, at 5:30 p.m. and the following
business was transacted:

Roll call: Tom Moulton-present, Dyann Collins-present, Chris Tripe-absent, Larry Casper-present, and
Mayor Haeker-present. Motion by Casper, second by Moulton, to determine this meeting as previously
publicized, duly convened and in open session. There being no further discussion upon the motion made
and upon roll call vote, the following voted yes: Casper, Collins, and Moulton. Voting no: None. Motion
carried.

Mayor Haeker opened the floor to approve the minutes of the February 21, 2024, council meeting.
Motion by Collins, second by Moulton, to approve the regular minutes of the February 21, 2024, council
meeting. There being no further discussion upon the motion made and upon roll call vote, the following
voted yes: Collins, Casper, and Moulton. Voting no: None. Motion carried.

Mayor Haeker opened the floor to discuss the claims and invoices for February 22, 2024, through
March 6, 2024, for $69,309.69. Motion made by Moulton, second by Collins, to approve the claims. There
being no further discussion upon the motion made and upon roll call vote, the following voted yes: Collins,
Moulton, and Casper. Voting no: None. Motion carried.

Mayor Haeker opened the floor to discuss and or approve the Treasurer’s report. Motion by Moulton,
second by Collins, to accept the Treasurer’s report as presented. There being no further discussion upon
the motion made and upon roll call vote, the following voted yes: Casper, Collins, and Moulton. Voting
no: None. Motion carried. '

Mayor Haeker opened the floor to discuss and or approve a request from the Parrot Theatre. Jacklyn
Daake stated that the theatre is a 501c¢3 and is an asset to the community. Unfortunately, there has been
misappropriation of funds by a board member which has been taken to law enforcement. Daake stated
that they are fully expecting restitution, but at this time they are struggling. The theatre has cashed in
some CDs and is looking for some financial help from the council in the form of a loan. Daake asked for 2
months of operating expenses which totaled $2,500.00. Motion made by Collins, second by Casper, to
approve aloan to the Parrot Theatre in the amount of $2500.00 with a promissory note that Mayor Haeker
will sign. There being no further discussion upon the motion made and upon roll call vote, the following
voted yes: Collins, Moulton, and Casper. Voting no: None. Motion carried.

Mayor opened the floor to discuss and or approve Personnel. Mayor Haeker stated that he has talked
with the second choice, and he is still interested in the position, but he has been interviewing for other
jobs. He has a final interview for another position this week and he will let us know by next week. Haeker
stated that if he chooses not to take the position, we will start advertising on Indeed again. Moulton asked
if there had been any applications for the floater position. Russ Pfeil stated no. Casper stated if maybe we
should reach out to the High Schools in the area and see if someone that is graduating is looking for a
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position. City Clerk Dawn McNulty stated that she would take care of it. Casper asked the pool manager
and if they would be returning. Treasurer Butterfield said yes. Moulton stated that we need to put ads
out for all of the pool positions. Walker stated that we need to make it open to the public. Casper asked
about when they were coming to put in the light pole to the ball field. Pfeil stated that it was supposed to
be coordinated with NNPD. Haeker stated that he had spoken to Derek Ehrke, and they did not need the
fields until May.

Motion to adjourn the meeting by Moulton, second by Casper. There being no further discussion upon
the motion made and upon roll call vote, the following voted yes: Casper, Collins, and Moulton Voting no:
None. The meeting was adjourned at 5:53 p.m.

Hal Haeker, Mayor

| the undersigned Clerk hereby certify that the forgoing is a true and correct copy of the proceedings had
and done by the Mayor and Council; that all of the subjects included in the foregoing proceedings were
contained in the agenda for the meeting, kept continually current and available for public inspection at
the office of the Clerk; that such subjects were contained in said agenda for at least twenty-four hours
prior to said meeting; that at least one copy of all reproducible material discussed at the meeting was
available at the meeting for examination and copying by members of the public; that the said minutes
were in written form and available for public inspection within ten working days and prior to the next
convened meeting of said body; that all news media requesting notification concerning meetings of said
body were provided advanced notification of the time place and of said meeting and the subjects to be
discussed at said meeting.

Dawn McNulty, City Clerk
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City of Alma

Unpaid Claims by Vendor

March 7, 2024 thru March 20, 2024

Type Date Due Date Memo Account Class Amount
136 Auto Body LLC
Bill 03/11/2024 03/20/2024 diving board repairs 20.1200 - Repairs & Maint. Equipment Pool Department 2,000.00
Total 136 Auto Body LLC 2,000.00
Acushnet Company
Bill 03/08/2024 03/20/2024 golf balls 30.1046 - Purchases Merchandise Golf Fund 416.40
Total Acushnet Company 416.40
American Legal Publishing Corp
Bill 11/20/2023  03/20/2024 2024 Code Program Subscriptior 20.1235 - Subscriptions General Fund 399.00
Total American Legal Publishing Corp 399.00
Aramark Uniform Services
Bill 03/06/2024 03/20/2024 laundry bag 30.1120 - Supplies Shop Department 1.65
Bill 03/06/2024 03/20/2024 Uniforms-Russ 20.1270 - Uniform Expense Gas Utility Department 6.16
Bill 03/06/2024 03/20/2024 Uniforms - Kent 20.1270 - Uniform Expense Gas Utility Department 6.16
Bill 03/06/2024 03/20/2024 Uniforms - Travis 20.1270 - Uniform Expense Street Department 6.16
Bill 03/06/2024 03/20/2024 Uniforms - Scott 20.1270 - Uniform Expense Water Utility Departmen’ 3.08
Bill 03/06/2024 03/20/2024 Service Charge 20.1270 - Uniform Expense General Fund 7.66
Bill 03/06/2024 03/20/2024 Mops 30.1120 - Supplies Community Buildings De 45,93
Bill 03/06/2024 03/20/2024 EasyCare Charge 20.1150 - Miscellaneous Other Expense  General Fund 9.24
Bill 03/13/2024 03/20/2024 laundry bag 30.1120 - Supplies Shop Department 1.65
Bill 03/13/2024 03/20/2024 Uniforms-Russ 20.1270 - Uniform Expense Gas Utility Department 6.16
Bill 03/13/2024 03/20/2024 Uniforms - Kent 20.1270 - Uniform Expense Gas Utility Department 6.16
Bill 03/13/2024 03/20/2024 Uniforms - Travis 20.1270 - Uniform Expense Street Department 6.16
Bill 03/13/2024 03/20/2024 Uniforms - Scott 20.1270 - Uniform Expense Water Utility Departmen 3.08
Bill 03/13/2024 03/20/2024 Service Charge 20.1270 - Uniform Expense General Fund 7.66
Bill 03/13/2024 03/20/2024 Mops 30.1120 - Supplies Community Buildings De 12.00
Bill 03/13/2024 03/20/2024 EasyCare Charge 20.1150 - Miscellaneous Other Expense  General Fund 9.24
Total Aramark Uniform Services 138.15
Black Hills Energy
Bill 02/29/2024 03/20/2024 Gas - February 20.1090 - Gas, Water, & Wastewater Airport Fund 49,50
Total Black Hills Energy 49.50
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City of Alma

Unpaid Claims by Vendor

March 7, 2024 thru March 20, 2024

Type Date Due Date Memo Account Class Amount
Blue Cross Blue Shield
Bill 03/07/2024 03/20/2024 Health Insurance - Clerk 10.2010 - Emp Health & Life Insurance ~ Gas Utility Department 491.09
Bill 03/07/2024 03/20/2024 Health Insurance - Scott 10.2010 - Emp Health & Life Insurance ~ Water Utility Departmen:  1,320.48
Bill 03/07/2024 03/20/2024 Health Insurance - Russ 10.2010 - Emp Health & Life Insurance  Gas Utility Department 94943
Bill 03/07/2024 03/20/2024 Health Insurance - Travis 1/2 10.2010 - Emp Health & Life Insurance  Wastewater Utility Depal 660.24
Bill 03/07/2024 03/20/2024 Health Insurance - Travis 1/2 10.2010 - Emp Health & Life Insurance  Street Department 660.23
Bill 03/07/2024 03/20/2024 Health Insurance - Bowde 10.2010 - Emp Health & Life Insurance  Sanitation Department 1,320.48
Bill 03/07/2024 03/20/2024 Health Insurance - Kent 10.2010 - Emp Health & Life Insurance ~ Gas Utility Department 491.09
Bill 03/07/2024 03/20/2024 Health Insurance - Tashia 10.2010 - Emp Health & Life Insurance  Water Utility Departmen’ 24553
Bill 03/07/2024 03/20/2024 Health Insurance - Tashia 10.2010 - Emp Health & Life Insurance  General Fund 245,53
Bill 03/07/2024 03/20/2024 Health Ins - Jordy 10.2010 - Emp Health & Life Insurance  Golf Fund 1,320.48
Total Blue Cross Blue Shield 7,704.58
Bosselman - Water Dept
Credit  02/29/2024 Feb Tax Exempt 20.1060 - Fuel & Oil Water Utility Departmen (12.98)
Credit 02/02/2024 Fuel Discount 20.1060 - Fuel & Oil Water Utility Departmen’ (1.17)
Credit  02/13/2024 Fuel Discount 20.1060 - Fuel & Oil Water Utility Departmen (1.23)
Credit  02/26/2024 Fuel Discount 20.1060 - Fuel & Oil Water Utility Departmen (1.15)
Bill 02/02/2024 03/20/2024 Unleaded 23.319 @ $2.899/gal 20.1060 - Fuel & Qil Water Utility Departmen 67.60
Bill 02/13/2024 03/20/2024 Unleaded 24.611 @ $3.069/gal 20.1060 - Fuel & Oil Water Utility Departmen 75.53
Bill 02/26/2024 03/20/2024 Unleaded 23.003 @ $2.999/gal 20.1060 - Fuel & Oil Water Utility Departmen’ 68.99
Total Bosselman - Water Dept 195.59
Chesterman Company-glf
Bill 03/13/2024 03/20/2024 Beverages Purchased 30.1042 - Purchases Beverages Golf Fund 140.00
Total Chesterman Company-glf 140.00
City of Alma
Bill 03/07/2024 03/20/2024 February Sales Tax 70.5505 - Transfer Out - Sales Tax Golf Fund 871.48
Total City of Alma 871.48
City of Holdrege
Bill 03/05/2024 03/20/2024 Landfill fees 20.1250 - Trash Removal Sanitation Department 320.57
Bill 03/08/2024 03/20/2024 Landfill fees 20.1250 - Trash Removal Sanitation Department 228.32
Bill 03/13/2024 03/20/2024 Landfill fees 20.1250 - Trash Removal Sanitation Department 331.23
Bill 03/15/2024 03/20/2024 Landfill fees 20.1250 - Trash Removal Sanitation Department 219.30
Total City of Holdrege 1,099.42
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City of Alma

Unpaid Claims by Vendor
March 7, 2024 thru March 20, 2024

Diamond Exterminating, Inc.

Total Diamond Exterminating, Inc.
Duncan, Walker, Schenker & Daake

Total Duncan, Walker, Schenker & Daake

Frontier

Total Frontier
Frontier - Airport

Total Frontier - Airport
Frontier - Pool

Total Frontier - Pool

Type Date Due Date Memo Account Class Amount
Bill 03/06/2024 03/20/2024 Pest Control - Johnson Center  20.1190 - Repairs & Maint. Buildings Community Buildings De 45.00
Bill 03/06/2024 03/20/2024 Pest Control - Auditorium 20.1190 - Repairs & Maint. Buildings Community Buildings De 45.00
Bill 03/06/2024 03/20/2024 Pest Control - City Office 20.1190 - Repairs & Maint. Buildings General Fund 45.00
Bill 03/06/2024 03/20/2024 Pest Control - Airport 20.1190 - Repairs & Maint. Buildings Airport Fund 45.00

180.00

Bill 03/05/2024 0312012024 Legal Services - Feb 24 201110 - Legal Fees General Fund 291.67
Bill 03/05/2024 03/20/2024 Legal Services - Feb 24 20.1110 - Legal Fees Gas Utility Department 291.67
Bill 03/05/2024 03/20/2024 Legal Services - Feb 24 20.1110 - Legal Fees Street Department 291.67
Bill 03/05/2024 03/20/2024 Legal Services - Feb 24 20.1110 - Legal Fees Water Utility Departmen’ 291.66
Bill 03/05/2024 03/20/2024 Legal Services - Feb 24 20.1110 - Legal Fees Wastewater Ulility Depa 291.66
Bill 03/05/2024 03/20/2024 Legal Services - Feb 24 20.1110 - Legal Fees Sanitation Department 291.67
1,750.00

Bill 02/29/2024 03/20/2024 City Office-Line 2 20.1240 - Telephone Expense General Fund 85.11
Bill 03/01/2024 03/20/2024 City Office-Fax 20.1240 - Telephone Expense General Fund 99.09
Bill 03/01/2024 03/20/2024 City Office 20.1240 - Telephone Expense General Fund 81.92
266.12

Bill 03/01/2024 03/20/2024 Phone Service 20.1240 - Telephone Expense Airport Fund 195.10
Bill 03/01/2024 03/20/2024 Dish Network 20.1015 - Cable Television Expense Airport Fund 148.77
Bill 03/01/2024 03/20/2024 Internet Expense 20.1102 - Internet Expense Airport Fund 104.52
448.39

Bill 03/04/2024 03/20/2024 Swimming Pool 20.1240 - Telephone Expense Pool Department 84.65
84.65
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Frontier - Sirens

Total Frontier - Sirens
Frontier - Water Tower

City of Alma

Unpaid Claims by Vendo
March 7, 2024 thru March 20, 2024

r

Total Frontier - Water Tower

Harlan County Journal

Total Harlan County Journal

Hogeland's Market-37

Type Date Due Date Memo Account Class Amount
Bill 02/29/2024 03/20/2024 308/196-0222 Siren 20.1240 - Telephone Expense Fire Department 6.93
Bill 02/29/2024 03/20/2024 308/196-0574 Siren 20.1240 - Telephone Expense Fire Department 92.99
Bill 02/29/2024 03/20/2024 308/196-0705 Siren 20.1240 - Telephone Expense Fire Department 9.99
Bill 02/29/2024 03/20/2024 308/196-0709 Siren 20.1240 - Telephone Expense Fire Department 9.99
Bill 02/29/2024 03/20/2024 308/928-2881 Lift Station 20.1240 - Telephone Expense Wastewater Utility Depal 58.51

95.41

Bill 03/01/2024 03/20/2024 Water Tower Alarm 20.1240 - Telephone Expense Water Utility Departmen’ 62.52
62.52

Bill 02/01/2024 03/20/2024 02/01/24 Ad: Utility Floater Positit 20.1170 - Printing & Publishing Gas Utility Department 54.15
Bill 02/01/2024 03/20/2024 notice of ordinances 2024-2 thru 20.1170 - Printing & Publishing General Fund 28.74
Bill 02/08/2024 03/20/2024 02/08/24 Ad: Utility Floater Positit 20.1170 - Printing & Publishing Gas Utility Department 54.15
Bill 02/15/2024 03/20/2024 02/15/24 Ad: Utility Floater Positit20.1170 - Printing & Publishing Gas Utility Department 5415
Bill 02/15/2024 03/20/2024 notice of liquor license-Short Sto} 20.1170 - Printing & Publishing General Fund 11.42
Bill 02/15/2024  03/20/2024 02/07/24 Minutes/Claims 20.1170 - Printing & Publishing General Fund 62.26
Bill 02/22/2024 03/20/2024 02/22/24 Ad: Utility Floater Positit 20.1170 - Printing & Publishing Gas Utility Department 54.15
Bill 02/29/2024 03/20/2024 02/29/24 Ad: Utility Floater Positit 20.1170 - Printing & Publishing Gas Utility Department 54.15
Bill 02/29/2024 03/20/2024 02/29/24 Minutes/Claims 20.1170 - Printing & Publishing General Fund 53.79
Bill 02/08/2024 03/20/2024 Help Wanted 20.1170 - Printing & Publishing Library Department 22.65
Bill 02/15/2024 03/20/2024 Help Wanted 20.1170 - Printing & Publishing Library Department 22.65
472.26

Bill 03/07/2024 03/20/2024 TP 30.1120 - Supplies General Fund 14.99
Bill 03/18/2024 03/20/2024 Aud-paper towels, cleaning suppl30.1120 - Supplies Community Buildings De 19.27
Bill 03/18/2024 03/20/2024 JC-paper towels, TP, cleaning su 30.1120 - Supplies Community Buildings De 109.38
Bill 03/18/2024 03/20/2024 cleaning supplies 30.1120 - Supplies General Fund 499
Bill 03/18/2024 03/20/2024 cleaning supplies 30.1120 - Supplies Airport Fund 15.57
Bill 03/15/2024 03/20/2024 coffee 30.1120 - Supplies General Fund 14.39
178.59

Total Hogeland's Market-37
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City of Alma

Unpaid Claims by Vendor
March 7, 2024 thru March 20, 2024

Type Date Due Date Memo Account Class Amount

Hogeland's Market-47

Bill 02/20/2024  03/20/2024 milk, hvy whip cream 30.1042 - Purchases Beverages Golf Fund 7.48

Bill 02/20/2024 03/20/2024 limes 30.1044 - Purchases Food Golf Fund 1.95

Bill 02/20/2024 03/20/2024 pop purchased 30.1047 - Purchases Pop Golf Fund 16.98

Bill 03/08/2024 03/20/2024 celsius water 30.1042 - Purchases Beverages Golf Fund 13.98

Bill 03/08/2024 03/20/2024 limes 30.1044 - Purchases Food Golf Fund 472
Total Hogeland's Market-47 4511
Holdrege Auto Parts, Inc.

Bill 02/06/2024 03/20/2024 bar oil & engine oil 20.1200 - Repairs & Maint. Equipment Golf Fund 35.77
Total Holdrege Auto Parts, Inc. 35.77
Midwest Turf

Bill 02/27/2024 03/20/2024 double driven spindle 20.1200 - Repairs & Maint. Equipment Golf Fund 663.37
Total Midwest Turf 663.37
Municipal Supply Inc. of Nebraska

Bill 03/08/2024 03/20/2024 24" HYMAX CLAMP 20.1200 - Repairs & Maint. Equipment Wastewater Utility Depal 538.28

Bill 03/08/2024 03/20/2024 HOSE CLAMPS, REPAIR CLAM 20.1200 - Repairs & Maint. Equipment Water Utility Departmen? 168.99
Total Municipal Supply Inc. of Nebraska 707.27
Mutual of Omaha

Bill 03/07/2024 03/20/2024 Russ-Life/AD&D 10.2010 - Emp Health & Life Insurance ~ Gas Utility Department 4.68

Bill 03/07/2024 03/20/2024 Keri-Life/AD&D 10.2010 - Emp Health & Life Insurance  Library Department 4.68

Bill 03/07/2024 03/20/2024 Travis-Life/AD&D 10.2010 - Emp Health & Life Insurance  Street Department 3.60

Bill 03/07/2024 03/20/2024 Travis-Life/AD&D 10.2010 - Emp Health & Life Insurance ~ Wastewater Ulility Depa 3.60

Bill 03/07/2024 03/20/2024 Scott-Life/AD&D 10.2010 - Emp Health & Life Insurance ~ Water Utility Departmen 7.20

Bill 03/07/2024 03/20/2024 Kent-Life/AD&D 10.2010 - Emp Health & Life Insurance ~ Gas Utility Department 7.20

Bill 03/07/2024 03/20/2024 Tashia-Life/AD&D 10.2010 - Emp Health & Life Insurance  Water Utility Departmen’ 3.60

Bill 03/07/2024 03/20/2024 Tashia-Life/AD&D 10.2010 - Emp Health & Life Insurance  General Fund 3.60

Bill 03/07/2024 03/20/2024 Bowde-Life/AD&D 10.2010 - Emp Health & Life Insurance  Sanitation Department 7.20

Bill 03/07/2024 03/20/2024 Dawn-Life/AD&D 10.2010 - Emp Health & Life Insurance ~ Gas Utility Department 7.20
Total Mutual of Omaha 52.56
Mutual of Omaha-GIf

Bill 03/07/2024 03/20/2024 Jordy-Life/AD&D 10.2010 - Emp Health & Life Insurance  Golf Fund 7.20
Total Mutual of Omaha-Gif 7.20
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City of Alma

Unpaid Claims by Vendor

March 7, 2024 thru March 20, 2024

Type Date Due Date Memo Account Class Amount
National Public Gas Agency
Bill 03/13/2024 03/20/2024 Gas purchased 20.1070 - Gas Purchased Gas Utility Department 4,727.49
Total National Public Gas Agency 4,727.49
Nebraska Golf & Terf
Credit 01/01/2024 01/01/2024 OTH - CCPR 6 PASS ACCEL C#20.1200 - Repairs & Maint. Equipment Golf Fund (30.04)
Bill 03/05/2024 03/20/2024 throttle cable, screw torx 20.1200 - Repairs & Maint. Equipment Golf Fund 40.59
Total Nebraska Golf & Terf 10.55
Nebraska Library Commission
Bill 03/08/2024 03/20/2024 Pinoeer Consortium Fees 20.1035 - Dues & Fees Library Department 840.00
Total Nebraska Library Commission 840.00
Nebraska Public Health Environmental Lab
Bill 03/12/2024 03/20/2024 Nitrate, Coliform testing 20.1280 - Water Testing Water Utility Departmen 62.00
Total Nebraska Public Health Environmental Lab 62.00
Nebraska Public Power District, glf
Bill 03/01/2024 03/20/2024 52297 / Storage Shed/Country Cl20 1040 - Electric Expense Golf Fund 123.09
Bill 03/01/2024 03/20/2024 52345 / Club House 20.1040 - Electric Expense Golf Fund 254,99
Total Nebraska Public Power District, gif 378.08
Nebraska Public Power District,gv't
Bill 03/01/2024 03/20/2024 Municipal Lighting -52274 20.1040 - Electric Expense Street Department 2,408.53
Bill 03/01/2024 03/20/2024 City Office 614 Main - 52276 20.1040 - Electric Expense General Fund 137.96
Bill 03/01/2024 03/20/2024 Siren 614 Main -52285 20.1040 - Electric Expense Fire Department 31.58
Bill 03/01/2024 03/20/2024 Ball Field -52294 20.1040 - Electric Expense Recreation Department 31.58
Bill 03/01/2024 03/20/2024 Shelter House -52300 20.1040 - Electric Expense Park Department 31.58
Bill 03/01/2024 03/20/2024 Sign N RR Track & Main St/Hwy 20.1040 - Electric Expense Street Department 148.14
Bill 03/01/2024 03/20/2024 Comm Bldg-Main St -52312 20.1040 - Electric Expense Community Buildings De 63.59
Bill 03/01/2024 03/20/2024 210 Church Outlet & Light -5231<20 1040 - Electric Expense Street Department 9.53
Bill 03/01/2024 03/20/2024 Auditorium 807 Main St -52317  20.1040 - Electric Expense Community Buildings De 106.10
Bill 03/01/2024 03/20/2024 Caring Cupboard -52320 20.1040 - Electric Expense Community Buildings De 154.66
Bill 03/01/2024 03/20/2024 Gas Storage 411 Main -52323  20.1040 - Electric Expense Gas Utility Department 33.57
Bill 03/01/2024 03/20/2024 RV Trailer Park 501 South -5232 20.1040 - Electric Expense RV Park Fund 30.00
Bill 03/01/2024 03/20/2024 City Shop 501 Main -52329 20.1040 - Electric Expense Shop Department 112.21
Bill 03/01/2024 03/20/2024 North Siren Hwy 136 -52335 20.1040 - Electric Expense Fire Department 47.37
Bill 03/01/2024 03/20/2024 Well Control -Division -52338 20.1040 - Electric Expense Water Utility Departmen 31.58
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City of Alma

Unpaid Claims by Vendor

March 7, 2024 thru March 20, 2024

Type Date Due Date Memo Account Class Amount
Bill 03/01/2024 03/20/2024 Siren @ 100 2nd St-52340 20.1040 - Electric Expense Fire Department 47.37
Bill 03/01/2024 03/20/2024 Filtering Station-Division -52343 20.1040 - Electric Expense Street Department 160.93
Bill 03/01/2024 03/20/2024 Walking Path -52351 20.1040 - Electric Expense Pheasant Ridge Trail De 211.07
Bill 03/01/2024 03/20/2024 Gazebo Lights -52354 20.1040 - Electric Expense Street Department 48.45
Bill 03/01/2024 03/20/2024 Sanitation -52363 20.1040 - Electric Expense Sanitation Department 253.71
Bill 03/01/2024 03/20/2024 Swimming Pool -24578 20.1040 - Electric Expense Pool Department 54.07
Bill 03/01/2024 03/20/2024 Johnson Center LED Sign -2559(20.1040 - Electric Expense Community Buildings De 23.22
Total Nebraska Public Power District,gv't 4.176.80
Nebraska Rural Water Association
Bill 02/19/2024 03/20/2024 2024 Annual Conference-Scott 20.1180 - Professional & School Water Utility Department 445,00
Bill 02/19/2024 03/20/2024 2024 Annual Conference-Kent 20.1180 - Professional & School Water Utility Departmen 445.00
Total Nebraska Rural Water Association 890.00
Platinum Awards & Gifts
Bill 03/01/2024 03/20/2024 trail end sign 30.1100 - Signs & Posts Pheasant Ridge Trail De 20.85
Total Platinum Awards & Gifts 20.85
Principal
Bill 03/07/2024 03/20/2024 Vision Insurance 10.2030 - Employee Eyecare Insurance  Gas Utility Department 18.87
Bill 03/07/2024 03/20/2024 Vision Insurance 10.2030 - Employee Eyecare Insurance  Library Department 6.29
Bill 03/07/2024 03/20/2024 Vision Insurance 10.2030 - Employee Eyecare Insurance  Street Department 3.14
Bill 03/07/2024 03/20/2024 Vision Insurance 10.2030 - Employee Eyecare Insurance  Wastewater Utility Depal 3.14
Bill 03/07/2024 03/20/2024 Vision Insurance 10.2030 - Employee Eyecare Insurance  Water Utility Departmen? 9.44
Bill 03/07/2024 03/20/2024 Vision Insurance 10.2030 - Employee Eyecare Insurance  Sanitation Department 6.29
Bill 03/07/2024 03/20/2024 Vision Insurance 10.2030 - Employee Eyecare Insurance  General Fund 3.15
Bill 03/07/2024 03/20/2024 Dental Insurance 10.2020 - Employee Dental Insurance Gas Utility Department 120.57
Bill 03/07/2024 03/20/2024 Dental Insurance 10.2020 - Employee Dental Insurance Library Department 40.19
Bill 03/07/2024 03/20/2024 Dental Insurance 10.2020 - Employee Dental Insurance Strest Department 20.09
Bill 03/07/2024 03/20/2024 Dental Insurance 10.2020 - Employee Dental Insurance Wastewater Ulility Depa 20.09
Bill 03/07/2024 03/20/2024 Dental Insurance 10.2020 - Employee Dental Insurance Water Utility Departmen 60.29
Bill 03/07/2024 03/20/2024 Dental Insurance 10.2020 - Employee Dental Insurance Sanitation Department 40.19
Bill 03/07/2024 03/20/2024 Dental Insurance 10.2020 - Employee Dental Insurance General Fund 20.10
Total Principal 371.84
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City of Alma

Unpaid Claims by Vendor

March 7, 2024 thru March 20, 2024

Type Date Due Date Memo Account Class Amount
Principal-Golf

Bill 03/07/2024 03/20/2024 Dental Insurance 10.2020 - Employee Dental Insurance Golf Fund 40.19

Bill 03/07/2024 03/20/2024 Vision Insurance 10.2030 - Employee Eyecare Insurance  Golf Fund 6.29
Total Principal-Golf 46.48
QT Petroleum On Demand

Bill 03/10/2024 03/20/2024 Base Network Access 20.1035 - Dues & Fees Airport Fund 1,195.00

Bill 03/10/2024 03/20/2024 Annual Cell Plan 20.1035 - Dues & Fees Airport Fund 480.00
Total QT Petroleum On Demand 1,675.00
S & W Auto Parts-gov't

Bill 03/06/2024 03/20/2024 truck lift for shop 50.1300 - Cap Outlay - Equip & fixtures ~ Gas Utility Department 8,259.00

Bill 03/04/2024 03/20/2024 12ga 2 wire 20.1200 - Repairs & Maint. Equipment Strest Department 7.59

Bill 03/13/2024 03/20/2024 towels 30.1120 - Supplies Sanitation Department 12.49

Bill 03/13/2024 03/20/2024 alternator & battery 20.1200 - Repairs & Maint. Equipment ~ Wastewater Utility Depal 791.75

Bill 03/07/2024 03/20/2024 fuse 30.1120 - Supplies Wastewater Utility Depai 2.56

Bill 03/08/2024 03/20/2024 mirror 20.1200 - Repairs & Maint. Equipment Water Utility Departmen’ 22.79

Bill 03/13/2024 03/20/2024 battery cable, terminal nut-bolt - | 20.1200 - Repairs & Maint. Equipment Wastewater Utility Depal 35.90
Total S & W Auto Parts-gov't 9,132.08
Samantha Kresser

Bill 03/11/2024 03/20/2024 March Cleaning Services 10.4005 - Nonemployee Compensation  Airport Fund 25.00

Bill 03/11/2024 03/20/2024 March Cleaning Services 10.4005 - Nonemployee Compensation  General Fund 86.25

Bill 03/11/2024 03/20/2024 March Cleaning Services 10.4005 - Nonemployee Compensation ~ Community Buildings De 488.75
Total Samantha Kresser 600.00
Turnbull Land Recovery

Bill 03/11/2024 03/20/2024 stump removal & clean up of RV 20.1210 - Repairs & Maint. Grounds RV Park Fund 3,750.00
Total Turnbull Land Recovery 3,750.00
Twin Valleys P.P.D.

Bill 03/06/2024 03/20/2024 29397001 W/SW 2-2-18 20.1040 - Electric Expense Water Utility Departmen 198.94

Bill 03/06/2024 03/20/2024 29397003 W/SWSW 2-2-18 20.1040 - Electric Expense Water Utility Departmen 436.25

Bill 03/06/2024 03/20/2024 29397004 SWNW 27-2-18 20.1040 - Electric Expense Airport Fund 138.06

Bill 03/06/2024 03/20/2024 29397005 SENE 28-2-18 Termin 20.1040 - Electric Expense Airport Fund 71.49
Total Twin Valleys P.P.D. 844,74
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City of Alma

Unpaid Claims by Vendor
March 7, 2024 thru March 20, 2024

Type Date Due Date Memo Account Class Amount
USTI - Vadim
Bill 03/05/2024 03/20/2024 E-Statement bills - Feb 20.1025 - Computer Services & Software Gas Utility Department 34.13
Bill 03/05/2024 03/20/2024 E-Statement bills - Feb 20.1025 - Computer Services & Software Water Utility Department 34.13
Bill 03/05/2024 03/20/2024 E-Statement bills - Feb 20.1025 - Computer Services & Software Wastewater Ulility Depa 3412
Bill 03/05/2024 03/20/2024 E-Statement bills - Feb 20.1025 - Computer Services & Software Sanitation Department 3413
Bill 03/05/2024 03/20/2024 ePrint Postage - Feb 20.1160 - Postage & Freight Expense Gas Utility Department 60.06
Bill 03/05/2024 03/20/2024 ePrint Postage - Feb 20.1160 - Postage & Freight Expense Water Utility Departmen 60.06
Bill 03/05/2024 03/20/2024 ePrint Postage - Feb 20.1160 - Postage & Freight Expense Wastewater Ulility Depa 60.05
Bill 03/05/2024 03/20/2024 ePrint Postage - Feb 20.1160 - Postage & Freight Expense Sanitation Department 60.06
Total USTI - Vadim 376.74
Verizon Wireless-City
Bill 02/28/2024 03/20/2024 Administrator Cell 0759 20.1240 - Telephone Expense General Fund 42.88
Bill 02/28/2024 03/20/2024 Gas Cell 1022 20.1240 - Telephone Expense Gas Utility Department 5428
Bill 02/28/2024 03/20/2024 On Call Cell 1047 20.1240 - Telephone Expense Gas Utility Department 50.13
Bill 02/28/2024 03/20/2024 Water Cell 1278/ 9240 20.1240 - Telephone Expense Water Utility Departmen’ 42.88
Bill 02/28/2024 03/20/2024 Wastewater Cell 2406 20.1240 - Telephone Expense Wastewater Utility Depal 4288
Bill 02/28/2024 03/20/2024 Sanitation Cell 0610 20.1240 - Telephone Expense Sanitation Department 42.88
Total Verizon Wireless-City 275.93
EFT'S
Eagle Distributing of Grand Islar 03/07/2024 03/07/2024 Beer 30.1041 - Purchases Beer Golf Fund 397.65
Eagle Distributing of Grand Islar 03/14/2024 03/14/2024 Beer 30.1041 - Purchases Beer Golf Fund 287.90
Johnson Brothers of Nebraska  03/12/2024 04/11/2024 Liquor 30.1045 - Purchases Liquor Golf Fund 1,079.40
Nebraskaland Distributors 03/06/2024 03/06/2024 Beer 30.1041 - Purchases Beer Golf Fund 204.60
Nebraskaland Distributors 03/13/2024 03/13/2024 Beer 30.1041 - Purchases Beer Golf Fund 142.24
Republic National Distrubuting C 03/13/2024 04/12/2024 Liquor 30.1045 - Purchases Liquor Golf Fund 46.00
Republic National Distrubuting C 03/13/2024 03/13/2024 Liquor 30.1045 - Purchases Liquor Golf Fund 86.92
Southern Glazer's of NE 03/13/2024 04/12/2024 Liquor 30.1045 - Purchases Liquor Golf Fund 845.66
Nebraska Department of Reven 03/20/2024 03/20/2024 February Sales Tax 20.1230 - Sales Tax in Sales Gas Ulility Department 3,940.05
Nebraska Department of Reven 03/20/2024 03/20/2024 February Sales Tax 20.1230 - Sales Tax in Sales Water Utility Departmen? 253.55
Nebraska Department of Reven 03/20/2024 03/20/2024 February Sales Tax 20.1230 - Sales Tax in Sales Wastewater Ulility Depa 496.03
Nebraska Department of Reven 03/20/2024 03/20/2024 February Sales Tax-Golf 20.1231 - Sales Tax in Sales - Golf General Fund 871.48
8,651.48
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PAYROLL & BENEFITS

City of Alma

Unpaid Claims by Vendor
March 7, 2024 thru March 20, 2024

Type Date Due Date Memo Account Class Amount
03/14/2024 03/14/2024 Payroll & Benefits Gas Utility Department 5,927.19
03/14/2024 03/14/2024 Payroll & Benefits General Fund 2,401.90
03/14/2024 03/14/2024 Payroll & Benefits Golf Fund 3,996.16
03/14/2024 03/14/2024 Payroll & Benefits Library Department 2,095.78
03/14/2024 03/14/2024 Payroll & Benefits Sanitation Dept 1,594.70
03/14/2024 03/14/2024 Payroll & Benefits Street Department 2,486.04
03/14/2024 03/14/2024 Payroll & Benefits Water Utility Departmen 1,989.69

20,491.46
Total Expenditures 3/20/2024 75,384.86

Mayor Hal Haeker

Councilwoman Dyann Collins

Councilman Tom Moulton

Councilman Chris Tripe

Councilman Larry Casper
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CITY OF ALMA
Monthly Treasurer's Report
February 29, 2024

Fund
Description
General
Fire Building
Electrical Fund
Pelice
Community Buildings
Community Redevelopment Adv.
Park .
Poal
Recreation
Shop
Street
Library
Hospital Bond Sinking Fund
Trail Project
Housing Rehab
Airport
Gas
Water
Wastewater
Sanitation
Golf
RV Park
Totals

Bank Account

General Checkdng

Golf Club Bar Checking
Housmg Rehab Savings
Hospital Sinking Fund Savings
CRA Checking

Credit Card Account
Community Bank CD 16475
Banner Capital Bank CD 7595
Banner Capital Bank CD 45750
Banner Capital Bank CD 48218
Banner Capital Bank CD 47002
Banner Capital Bank CD 40499
Banner Capital Bank CD 47033
First State Bank CD - Hospital
First State Bank CD 410310
First State Bank CD 40026
First State Bank CD 410328
First State Bank CD 410329
First State Bank CD 410330
First State Bank CD 410331

(F) ) {(K) (L)

{B) {C) (o) £} (B+C+D+E} G} {H [ (F+G+H) (B+G+H-) (C+G+H-I) (M) (N}
Checking Money Certof Depesit  Due From Total Total Checking Money Market Certof Deposit  Due From
Beginning Market Beginning {Due To) Beginning Total Transfers in Total Ending Ending Ending Ending (Due Ta)

Balance Balance Balance Balance Balance Deposits {Transfers Out])  Disbursements Balance Balance Balance Balance Balance
2Nn/2024 2172024 4 212024 2Mi2024 4 February-24 202812024 2{28/2024 2/28/2024 2i28/2024 229/2024
% 95,080.86 S - $ 48180221 $ - 8 556,863.07 $ 4104312 % {423.79) % 30,756.33 § 586,726.07 $ 103,703.77 $ 46302230 $ -
5 (1,127.88) § - $ - $ $ (1,127.88) § - $ - $ 16323 § (1,291.11) § (1,281.11} 3 - $ -
$ 61,72825 % - $ = $ - 3 61,72825 $ 17,363.68 $ $ - $ 79,00293 § 79,092.93 $ $ -
$ 6,936.00 3 - 3 - 35 - $ 6,936.00 3 - 3 - $ 3,468.00 3 346800 § 3,4688.00 $ - $ -
$ 30381707 3 . $ - 3 - 5 30381707 & 630.00 § - 8 1,92474 § 302,522.33 § 30252233 $ - % -
3 15,745.00 S - $ - b - $ 15,748.00 $ 811 § - 3 - $ 15,757.11 & 15,757.11 $ - 3 -
5 15832 § - $ b - $ 15832 § - $ - $ 9180 $ 6652 § 66.52 $ - $ -
$ 11218374 % - $ - 8 - 8 112,183.74 § 21,38491 § - 8 24033 § 13332832 § 13332832 $ - 8 -
5 1,121.50 § - $ - 3 - s 112150 § - $ - s 749883 B (6,377.33) § {6,377.33) $ - g -
5 1,171.57 § - 8 - $ - $ 1,171.57 $ - 3 - 3 1,638.86 $ (467.29) § (467.29) $ - 5 -
$ 20098404 S - % 27000000 § - $ 470,994.04 $ 26,230.10 8 - $ 16,79226 $ 480,431.88 § 21043188 § 270,00000 $ -
5 1524231 § - 3 - 3 - 1 1524231 § 101.00 $ - $ 789515 § 744816 § 7.448.18 3 - 3 -
$ 703284 S - 8§ 23285007 % - 3 235,682.91 § 13.06 $ 166667 § - $ 241,362.64 § 8,712.57 § 23265007 §
$ 416804 S - 8 - $ - $ 4,168.04 § - 8 - $ 21442 % 395362 § 3,953.62 3 - 3 -
$ 18,328.05 $ - 8 - g - $ 18,328.05 $ 47152 § - $ - $ 18,789.57 $  18,798.57 $ - 5 -
: ] 4928891 $ - $ 500000 $ - $ 5428891 § 202285 5 - $ 2477486 31,536.80 §  26,536.80 ] 500000 § -
§ 37282591 § - ¥ 410,00000 3 - $ 782825891 $ 103,780.54 3 - $ 5931217 § 82727428 § 41727428 $ 41000000 3 -
§ 17451504 § - % 90,000.00 3 - $ 284,515.04 § 1596346 § - $ 11,596.48 $ 268,882.01 § 178,882.01 b 90,000.00 % -
$ 13,523.00 $ - $ 7.000.00 3 - 3 2052300 3 8.01740 § - $ 351547 S 2502493 § 1802498 g 700000 § -
$ 13258677 $ - g - 3 - & 13258677 § 18,328.15 § - $ 12,636.33 § 138,279.59 § 138,279.59 § - $ -
$ 28336.12 % - $ - $ - 3 28,336.12 § 1511812 % (1,242.88) 3 1962821 § 2258415 § 2258415 ] - $ -
$ 20703816 § - 5 - $ . 207,035.16 3 36,880.00 _§ - $ 3526 S 24387890 § 243.878.90 $ - $ -
$ 182067862 % - 3 1,4?6.452.2_8 3 - $ 320713090 § 30733782 3 - E] 202i‘186.54 $ 340228218 § 1,&609‘61 3 $ 147767237 $ -
General Fund & Golff Fund  $  1,881,340.56
(1) (2) (3) (1+2-3)
Bank Account Balance Reconciled Balance
MNumber 131/2024 Deposits Disbursements 212012024
55600410 § 1,749263.71 § 29767252 $  (423779) § 19857080 $ 184794164
153957 3 2901489 % 2088205 § (124288 $ 2385518 § 24,798.88
58572920 5 1832805 8 47152 § - 5 - $ 18,799.57
37665320 5 703284 § 13.06 § 1666.67 $ - 5 871257
59772010 $ 15,749.00 % 811 3 - 5 - 3 15,757.11
58513010 5 20379.08 § 2770585 § - 5 2064973 § 2743520
16475 24 Month 4.00% 362024 § 8000000 5 - $ - $ 80,000.00
7595 24 Month 4.00% 4712024 % 40,000.00 § - 3 - 3 40,000.00
45750 18 Month 4.00% Te2024 $ 11048294 5§ - 5 - 5 11048294
48218 18 Menth 4.00% TRI2024 § 11048294 3 - 5 - $ 11048294
47002 18 Month 4.00% 7132024 § 10972140 § - 5 - §  109,721.40
40499 12 Month 5.50% 10/11/2024 § 50,709.82 % - b} - by 50,709.82
47033 12 Month 5.50% 10/11/2024 § 50,709.82 § - $ - b 50,709.82
310411 6 Month 5.50% 3/28/2024 § 23265007 § - b - $  232,650.07
410310 11 Month 5.50% 81472024 3§ 103,74097 § - 5 - 5 103,740.97
40026 12 Month 5.50% 10/27/2024 § 211,19532 § - $ - 5 211,195.32
410328 13 Month 5.50% 352025 $ 106,627.51 § 34530 5 - 5 106,972.81
410329 13 Month 5.50% 3/5/2025 § 106,627.51 § 34530 b - § 106,972.81
410330 13 Month 550% 3052025 § 111,392.70 § 360.73 3 - 5 111,753.43
410331 13 Month 5.50% 352025 % 5211198 § 168.76 g - 3 52.280.04
§ 331621985 § 347.973.20 3 - 5 24307571 % 3A421.117.34 CD's= $ 147767237



City of Alma
Year to Date Treasurer Report
February 29, 2024

(F) &3] (K) L
{B) fc) {D) (E} (B+CH+D+E) {G) {H) (1) (F+G+H) (B+G+H-) {C+G+H-) (M} (N)

Checking Money Cert of Deposit  Due From Total Total Transfers In Total Total Checking Money Market Certof Deposit  Due From

Beginning Market Beginning {Due To) Beginning Deposits Transfers (Out) D Ending Ending Ending Ending (Due To)

Fund Balance Bal Balance YD YD ¥YTD Balance Balance Balance Balance Balance

Description 10//2023 10M/2023 10/1/2023 1012023 101/2023 20282024 2028/2024 20282024 22812024 2/28/2024 2/28/2024 202812024 2129/2024
General $ 96,180.05 $ 44088727 § - $ 53707732 $ 22285591 § (85045.79) § 107,261.37 $ 566,726.07 § 103,703.77 $ 48302230 3 -
Fire Building $ - $ - $ - $ - 3 - $ 200000 $ 320111 § {1,281.11) § (1,291.11) $ - $ -
Electrical Fund $ 5179.81 $ - % - 8 5179.81 § 75,404.90 $ - 5 149178 § 7908283 §  78,082.93 k] - $ -
Police $ - $ - 8 - 8 - § - $ 2080800 $ 17,340.00 $ 346800 $ 3,468.00 $ - 3 -
Community Buildings $ 380,897.95 $ - kS - $ 380,897.95 § 228356 § - $ 80,658.18 § 30252233 § 302,522.33 $ - $ -
CRA $ 5,044.11 $ - $ - $ 504411 § 15,74136 % - $ 502836 § 15,757.11 § 15,757.11 $ - $ -
Park $ - $ - % - 8 - % 67831 3 500000 § 5611.79 % 6652 % 66.52 5 - % -
Pool $ 41,260.33 $ - $ - $ 4126033 $ 114,83867 § - £ 2277068 $ 133,328.32 § 13332832 $ - 3 -
Recreation $ - $ - 8 - 8 - % 1778852 % 500000 § 2914585 § (6277.33) §  (6.377.33) $ - % -
Shop 3 - $ - b - $ - $ - 5 500000 § 546728 $ (46729) § (467.29}) $ - 5 -
Streat § 198,086.97 $ 27000000 3 - $ 48806697 $§ 13875240 § - 3 126,38749 § 480,431.88 § 210.431.88 $ 27000000 3% -
Library 5 - 5 - 8 - 8 - § 1633050 $ 2500000 $ 33,882.34 $ 744816 § TA4B.16 $ - % -
Hospital Bond Sinking Fund $ 328.84 $ 22946884 3 - s 228,797.78 § 322151 § 833335 3 (10.00) § 24136264 § 8,712.57 § 23265007 $ -
Trail Project $ - 3 - 3 - 3 - ] 525700 % 500000 $ 6,303.38 § 395362 $ 3,953.62 $ - $ -
Housing Rehab $ 16,632.13 3 - 5 - $ 16,632.13 § 223251 § - 5 6507 $ 18,798.57 §  18,789.57 $ - § -
Almport $ 54,368.15 $ 500000 S - $ 58,368.15 $ 26,081.83 § - 3 5391308 § 31,536.90 §  26,536.90 $ 500000 $ -
Gas $ 38386749 $ 41000000 § - 5 793,86749 § 20526393 § - $ 261,857.14 § 82727428 § 41727428 $ 41000000 % -